

To: Members of the Peterborough Architectural Conservation

Advisory Committee (PACAC)

From: Erik Hanson, Heritage Resources Coordinator

Meeting Date: June 4, 2015

Subject: Report PACAC15-018

London Street Generating Station Design Update

Purpose

A report to introduce a presentation by Eric Prevost providing an update on the design for the addition to the London Street Generating Station.

Recommendation

That the Peterborough Architectural Conservation Advisory Committee approve the recommendation outlined in Report PACAC15-018, dated June 4, 2015 of the Heritage Resources Coordinator, as follows:

That the presentation by Eric Prevost, Generation Project Manager, Peterborough Utilities Inc., be received for information.

Budget and Financial Implications

There are no budgetary or financial implications associated with the recommendation.

Background

On May 14, 2013, the PACAC received a presentation on the proposed addition to the London Street Generating Station from Karen McGhee of MKE Consulting Engineers regarding the design and status of the Environmental Assessment (EA) that was being completed for the project. At the time of the presentation the PACAC requested that the final designs for the addition be provided to the committee for comment prior to being submitted for permits. Eric Prevost from Peterborough Utilities Inc. is overseeing the project and will provide an update to the Committee.

Peterborough Utilities, Inc. is undertaking an expansion of the London Street Power Generating Station to increase the generating capacity at the site. The expansion will include the construction of a new building to the southwest of the existing structure.

Submitted by,

Erik Hanson, Heritage Resources Coordinator Community Services Department

Contact Name: Erik Hanson Heritage Resources Coordinator Phone: 705-742-7777, Ext. 1489 Toll Free: 1-855-738-3755

Fax: 705-748-8824

E-Mail: ehanson@peterborough.ca